

BID TAB - SANDY CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE

OVER A TRIBUTARY OF SANDY CREEK

STP-5602(614) - 10/23/2012

Roadway Items				Engineer's Estimate		Pace Construction		Spencer Contracting Co.		R. V. Wagner, Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co		Kozyeny-Wagner, Inc.		N. B. West Contracting		Krupp Construction															
Pay Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount														
201-30.00	Clearing & Grubbing	Acre	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,020.00	\$7,020.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,745.00	\$6,745.00	\$6,935.00	\$6,935.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00														
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	Lump Sum	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,804.00	\$6,804.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00	\$6,538.00	\$6,538.00	\$11,375.00	\$11,375.00	\$29,110.00	\$29,110.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00														
203-50.00	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yard	1027	\$15.00	\$15,405.00	\$3.50	\$3,594.50	\$3.78	\$3,882.06	\$3.92	\$4,025.84	\$3.65	\$3,748.55	\$3.75	\$3,851.25	\$10.80	\$11,091.60	\$3.50	\$3,594.50														
203-55.00	Embankment-in-Place	Cu. Yard	2398	\$18.00	\$43,164.00	\$8.00	\$19,184.00	\$8.64	\$20,718.72	\$8.96	\$21,486.08	\$8.30	\$19,903.40	\$8.55	\$20,502.90	\$0.01	\$23.98	\$8.00	\$19,184.00														
206-30.00	Class 3 Excavation	Cu. Yard	586	\$55.00	\$32,230.00	\$18.50	\$10,841.00	\$12.65	\$7,412.90	\$18.70	\$10,958.20	\$1.00	\$586.00	\$13.00	\$7,618.00	\$0.01	\$5.86	\$9.00	\$5,274.00														
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4 in. thick)	Sq. Yard	1443	\$12.00	\$17,316.00	\$6.75	\$9,740.25	\$2.94	\$4,242.42	\$4.41	\$6,363.63	\$5.60	\$8,080.80	\$4.80	\$6,926.40	\$4.50	\$6,493.50	\$5.00	\$7,215.00														
310-20.03	Crushed Stone (B)	Sq. Yard	130	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$28.00	\$3,640.00	\$8.75	\$1,137.50	\$32.26	\$4,193.80	\$8.50	\$1,105.00	\$9.15	\$1,189.50	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$7.00	\$910.00														
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Tons	147	\$95.00	\$13,965.00	\$93.25	\$13,707.75	\$90.72	\$13,335.84	\$95.40	\$14,023.80	\$83.20	\$12,230.40	\$71.80	\$10,554.60	\$80.00	\$11,760.00	\$75.00	\$11,025.00														
401-30.00	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (Base)	Tons	468	\$95.00	\$44,460.00	\$75.00	\$35,100.00	\$71.27	\$33,354.36	\$80.24	\$37,552.32	\$66.20	\$30,981.60	\$71.80	\$33,602.40	\$68.00	\$31,824.00	\$75.00	\$35,100.00														
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gallons	606	\$20.00	\$12,120.00	\$2.70	\$1,636.20	\$4.60	\$2,787.60	\$5.60	\$3,393.60	\$1.00	\$606.00	\$3.85	\$2,333.10	\$2.75	\$1,666.50	\$4.50	\$2,727.00														
606-10.10	Guardrail Type A	Linear Foot	57	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$30.00	\$1,710.00	\$33.00	\$1,881.00	\$22.41	\$1,277.37	\$31.10	\$1,772.70	\$31.90	\$1,818.30	\$30.00	\$1,710.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00														
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$392.13	\$1,568.52	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$409.00	\$1,636.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00														
606-24.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Thrie Beam)	Each	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.00	\$2,072.70	\$8,290.80	\$1,868.00	\$7,472.00	\$1,855.00	\$7,420.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00														
606-30.15	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal	Each	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,310.00	\$6,930.00	\$2,352.79	\$7,058.37	\$2,179.00	\$6,537.00	\$2,790.00	\$8,370.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00														
607-99.01	Corner Post	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$840.28	\$840.28	\$778.00	\$778.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00														
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Cu. Yard	978	\$25.00	\$24,450.00	\$34.00	\$33,252.00	\$39.10	\$38,239.80	\$38.09	\$37,252.02	\$35.30	\$34,523.40	\$36.30	\$35,501.40	\$32.40	\$31,687.20	\$34.00	\$33,252.00														
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Cu. Yard	978	\$18.00	\$17,604.00	\$12.00	\$11,736.00	\$13.80	\$13,496.40	\$13.44	\$13,144.32	\$12.50	\$12,225.00	\$12.80	\$12,518.40	\$12.60	\$12,322.80	\$12.00	\$11,736.00														
613-10.14	Full Depth Saw Cut	Linear Foot	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.90	\$345.00	\$6.72	\$336.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$6.40	\$320.00	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$6.00	\$300.00														
614-10.21	Grates and Bearing Plates (3ft x 2ft)	Each	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,052.00	\$4,104.00	\$698.26	\$1,396.52	\$735.00	\$1,470.00	\$747.00	\$1,494.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00														
614-30.12	Manhole Frame and Cover, Type 2	Each	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$356.28	\$1,425.12	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00														
618-10.00	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$28,031.05	\$28,031.05	\$17,480.00	\$17,480.00	\$18,723.16	\$18,723.16	\$24,190.00	\$24,190.00	\$46,435.00	\$46,435.00	\$50,512.00	\$50,512.00	\$46,999.85	\$46,999.85														
726-13.15	15 In. Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	Linear Foot	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$26.10	\$522.00	\$45.09	\$901.80	\$63.79	\$1,275.80	\$38.90	\$778.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00														
726-13.18	18 In. Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	Linear Foot	105	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$28.00	\$2,940.00	\$47.20	\$4,956.00	\$44.49	\$4,671.45	\$56.80	\$5,964.00	\$53.30	\$5,596.50	\$54.00	\$5,670.00	\$55.00	\$5,775.00														
726-13.25	24 In. Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	Linear Foot	184	\$50.00	\$9,200.00	\$32.50	\$5,980.00	\$53.57	\$9,856.88	\$44.93	\$8,267.12	\$58.50	\$10,764.00	\$58.70	\$10,800.80	\$61.00	\$11,224.00	\$70.00	\$12,880.00														
726-13.36	36 In. Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	Linear Foot	189	\$60.00	\$11,340.00	\$55.00	\$10,395.00	\$76.90	\$14,534.10	\$82.44	\$15,581.16	\$75.70	\$14,307.30	\$81.10	\$15,327.90	\$78.00	\$14,742.00	\$95.00	\$17,955.00														
731-00.48	Precast Concrete Manhole-48 in.	Linear Foot	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$163.00	\$1,956.00	\$359.64	\$4,315.68	\$270.56	\$3,246.72	\$428.00	\$5,136.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00														
731-00.60	Precast Concrete Manhole-60 in.	Linear Foot	24	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$345.60	\$8,294.40	\$244.21	\$5,861.04	\$267.00	\$6,408.00	\$163.00	\$3,912.00	\$310.00	\$7,440.00	\$360.00	\$8,640.00														
731-10.32	Precast Concrete Drop Inlet 3 ft x 2 ft	Linear Foot	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$305.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,036.80	\$5,184.00	\$289.43	\$1,447.15	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$213.00	\$1,065.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00														
732-08.18	18 In. Precast Concrete Flared End Section	Each	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$595.08	\$1,785.24	\$817.13	\$2,451.39	\$727.00	\$2,181.00	\$533.00	\$1,599.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00														
732-08.24	24 In. Precast Concrete Flared End Section	Each	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$696.60	\$696.60	\$922.45	\$922.45	\$1,146.00	\$1,146.00	\$747.00	\$747.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$770.00	\$770.00														
732-08.36	36 In. Precast Concrete Flared End Section	Each	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,246.32	\$1,246.32	\$984.07	\$984.07	\$1,554.00	\$1,554.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00														
	Area Inlet	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$2,120.04	\$2,120.04	\$3,005.00	\$3,005.00	\$1,491.00	\$1,491.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00														
	Area Inlet Manhole	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$2,179.44	\$2,179.44	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$1,491.00	\$1,491.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00														
	Bottom Section for 60 in. Manhole	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00														
Subtotal=					\$351,479.00		Subtotal=		\$239,076.75		Subtotal=		\$252,987.10		Subtotal=		\$255,934.10		Subtotal=		\$238,523.15		Subtotal=		\$270,639.45		Subtotal=		\$277,268.44		Subtotal=		\$272,42,